Competition Terms & Conditions

There is no entry fee or purchase necessary to enter this competition.

The winner of the competition will be chosen by The British Sandwich & Food to Go Association. The judge's decision is final. All entrants must be available on Thursday 4th May 2023 to travel to the event, participate, enjoy the awards evening and travel home the following day.

All entrants will be asked for contact information and details when entering so we can organise the prize.

The prize is as stated:

- Train travel to and from a central London station
- One night's hotel stay in one of the association's chosen hotels for you and a guest
- Join the panel of judges for the British Sandwich Designer of the Year competition for the day
- Two tickets to the 'Sammie' awards

The dates of the competition are as follows:

- The closing date is midnight on Wednesday 26th April 2023
- The winner will be contacted by phone or email no later than Thursday 27th April 2023

The British Sandwich & Food To Go Association reserves the right to amend the prize draw details, and thereby the terms & conditions, at any time. The prize is non-transferable, with no cash or other alternatives offered unless the advertised prize becomes unavailable.

An alternative winner will be selected if we do not receive a response from an individual winner within 48 hours of notification. Images and videos of the winner at the competition and awards will be required for media and social media purposes. Entering the competition is agreeing to these terms.

The competition is only open to any person aged 18 or over and a resident of the UK, excluding The British Sandwich & Food to Go Association employees and members of the employee's families.

The winner will be chosen by the panel of judges and their decision is final. The winner will be notified within 48 hours of the competition closing via email or telephone and the winner's name will be announced on The British Sandwich & Food To Go Association's social channels.

The British Sandwich & Food to Go Association will not accept any responsibility for entries not received for any reason, including those people whose privacy settings prevent non-friends or the public from viewing their shared posts if applicable to the entry requirements.

This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, administered by, or associated with Facebook or Instagram. You are providing your information to The British Sandwich & Food to Go Association and not to a social channel. By entering this competition, you hereby agree to receive updates from us (The British Sandwich Food to Go Association) via, email – you can opt out of these at any time. Your privacy is important to us, and we will not share

your details with any third party. For questions about this competition, please contact Becks@hoppr.co.uk

Entry constitutes full and unconditional acceptance of these Terms & Conditions. The British Sandwich & Food to Go Association reserve the right to amend the prize draw details, and thereby the terms & conditions, at any time.

All entrants to competitions are deemed to have accepted these rules and agree to be bound by them.